
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2071

ANSWERED ON 23.12.2022


REPAIRING OF RAILWAY TUNNEL


2071# SMT. PHULO DEVI NETAM:


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) the plan to repair or renovate the tunnel near Bhanwar Tonk railway station between

Bilaspur-Pendra rail route, the details thereof; and


(b)   the budget allocation for the said repair or renovation work and by when it would be

started, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMUNICATIONS AND

ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY


(SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW)


(a) and (b): The work for repairing of tunnel near Bhanwar Tonk Railway station for renewal of fittings and provision of lateral support in Down Line (DN) tunnel for safe running of traffic has been sanctioned at an estimated cost of ` 1.42 crore.

The budget allocation for the said repair work is ` 0.50 crore for 2022-23. This work is likely to be commenced from February, 2023.

*****

